## **CITY COUNCIL**

Municipal Building, Room 114 318 Dorney Plaza Findlay, OH 45840-3346

Telephone: 419-424-7113

Fax: 419-424-7245

Email: CityCouncil@ci.findlay.oh.us

## **PUBLIC HEARING MINUTES**

A Public Hearing was held on May 5, 2020 6:55 PM in the Council Chambers, Municipal Building to rezone 229 Howard Street from R2 Single Family Medium Density to R4 Duplex/Triplex for the property situated in the City of Findlay (Ordinance No. 2020-039). Situated in the City of Findlay, County of Hancock, State of Ohio:

Situated in the City of Findlay, County of Hancock, State of Ohio, and being Lot 4738 in the Karg and Kob Addition of the City of Findlay, Ohio.

Aforementioned to be rezoned from R2 Single Family Medium Density to R4 Duplex/Triplex.

Council President Harrington asked if anyone wished to address Council. Nothing to report.

Council President Harrington adjourned the Public Hearing atpm.	
Clerk of Council Denise DeVore	President of Council John Harrington